# M17000008031

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer
:

500303651055



Office Use Only

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

1201 Hays Street

Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195

REFERENCE: 823026 4342486

AUTHORIZATION : 17

COST LIMIT : \$\frac{1}{25.00}

ORDER DATE: September 19, 2017

ORDER TIME : 10:09 AM

ORDER NO. : 823026-005

CUSTOMER NO: 4342486

-----

#### FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: RJR VAPOR CO., LLC

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY

PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Roxanne Turner -- EXT# 62956

EXAMINER:

#### COVER LETTER

TO:		ration Section n of Corporation	15				
SUBJE		R Vapor Co., LLC	C				
0000	J		Name of	Limited Liability	Company		•
			eign Limited Liability Com d to register the above refer				
Please r	eturn all	correspondence c	oncerning this matter to the	following:			
		Julie Barwick					
			И	ame of Person			•
		RAI Services C	ompany				
			F	irm/Company			•
		401 North Mair	Street				
				Address			•
		Winston-Salem	, NC 27101				
			City/S	tate and Zip Code			•
		barwicj@rjrt.con	1				
	-		E-mail address: (to be used	d for future annual	report not	ification)	•
For furth	her infor	mation concerning	g this matter, please call:				
	Julie B	arwick		336 at (	741-165		بمر
		Name o	f Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number	. <b>.</b>
	Division Registra P.O. Bo	NG ADDRESS: n of Corporations ation Section ox 6327 ssee, FL 32314			Division of Registratic Clifton Be 2661 Exc	CADDRESS: of Corporations on Section uilding cutive Center Circle ce, FL 32301	
Enclosed		cck for the followi .00 Filing Fee	ng amount:  \$\Bigcup \\$130.00 \text{ Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}\$	☐ \$155.00 Filir Certified Copy	ng Fee &	☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, C of Status & Certified Co	

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

(If name unavailable, enter alternate n		"Limited Liability Company," "L.L C.," or "	TLLC.")				
	name adopted for the purpose of transacting busine	ess in Florida. The alternate name must include "Lin	nited Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC.")				
2. North Carolina		3. 82-1881404					
(Jurisdiction under the law of w	rhich foreign Irrated liability company is organized	<u>a) (i</u>	El number, if applicable)				
4. 10-1-2017							
	(Date first transacted business in Flunda, if (See sections 605 0904 & 605,0905, F.S.)	f prior to registration.) o determine penalty liability)					
5. 401 North Main Street		6. 401 North Main Stre	et				
(Street Address of I	-		(Mailing Address)				
Winston-Salem, NC 27	7101	Winston-Salem, NC	27101				
7. Name and street address Name:	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.C Corporation Service Company	D. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)					
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street	<del></del>					
	Tallahassee	, Florida <u>3230</u>	1				
Registered agent's accep			(Zip code)  mited liability company at the place				
and accept the obligation	s of my position as registered agei Corporation Service Company By:  (Registered	M. Zunta	Melissa Zender  ———————————————————————————————————				
8. The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	acity and address of the person(s) v Name and Address:	who has/have authority to manage is,  Title or Capacity:	are: Name and Address:				
	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:				
Title or Capacity:		Title or Capacity:  Manager					
Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:  McDara P. Folan, III  401 North Main Street	Title or Capacity:  Manager  101	Name and Address: Brian J. Stebbins 401 North Main Street				
Title or Capacity:  Manager	Name and Address:  McDara P. Folan, III  401 North Main Street Winston-Salem, NC 271  Carolyn C. Hanigan  401 North Main Street Winston-Salem, NC 271	Title or Capacity:  Manager  101	Name and Address: Brian J. Stebbins 401 North Main Street				
Manager  Manager  (Use attachments if necessory). Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be sure.  This document is exected.	McDara P. Folan, III  401 North Main Street Winston-Salem, NC 271  Carolyn C. Hanigan  401 North Main Street Winston-Salem, NC 271  sary)  of existence, no more than 90 days of which it is organized. (If the cerubmitted)  uted in accordance with section 602 to the Department of State constitute	Title or Capacity:  Manager  101  s old, duly authenticated by the office	Name and Address:  Brian J. Stebbins  401 North Main Street Winston-Salem, NC 27101  stial having custody of records in the anslation of the certificate under oath				

Typed or printed name of signee



## NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

## CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

(Limited Liability Company)

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify that

### RJR VAPOR CO., LLC

is a limited liability company duly formed under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having been formed on the 16th day of June, 2017, with its period of duration being Perpetual.

I FURTHER certify that the said limited liability company's articles of organization are not suspended for failure to comply with the Revenue Act of the State of North Carolina; that the said limited liability company is not administratively dissolved for ailure to comply with the provisions of the North Carolina Limited Liability Company Act; and that the said limited liability company has not filed articles of dissolution as of his date of this certificate.





Scan to verify online.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 19th day of September, 2017.

Elaine I. Marshall

Secretary of State